- 1 HR140
- 2 175210-1
- 3 By Representative Drake
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 10-MAR-16

1	175210-1:n:03/03/2016:JEC/jec LRS2016-825
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	COMMENDING THE LEEDS HIGH SCHOOL WRESTLING TEAM ON
9	WINNING THE 1A-5A STATE WRESTLING TITLE.
10	
11	WHEREAS, highest commendations and congratulations
12	are herein proudly presented to the Leeds High School
13	Wrestling Team on the outstanding achievement of winning the
14	1A-5A State Wrestling Title; and
15	WHEREAS, the Leeds High School Wrestling Team bested
16	its opponents and earned the tremendous honor based on hard
17	work, diligence, and an unwavering commitment to excellence;
18	and
19	WHEREAS, the members of the Leeds High School
20	Wrestling Team display the character, determination, and
21	sportsmanship of one-of-a-kind athletes who inspire countless
22	others to also give their very all; and
23	WHEREAS, the members of the Leeds High School
24	Wrestling Team, all of who mightily contributed to the success
25	of the program, include Eli Sims, Grayson Teems, Jack Pitts,
26	Jacob Minchew, Nick Bolton, Camden Etheredge, Sam Sims, Zach
27	Blowers, Chandler Teems, Brandon Franklin, Dawson Anderson,

Torrence Pollard, Toren Pollard, William White, Damion 1 2 Pettaway, Colton Williams, Lawrence Chatman, Jacob Truitt, Arthur Patton, Davonte Green, Alex Nickell, Ray Atencio, Jacob 3 Gill, Ryan Dozier, Jackson Brown, Gaitlin Roberson, Cason 4 5 Faulkner, Tre Nation, Antwan Nation, and Josephus Smith; and WHEREAS, expert guidance and leadership were 6 7 provided by Head Coach Matt Hicks and assistant coaches, David Hannah, Dylan Cook, and Zac Willis; and 8 WHEREAS, special recognition is also provided to mat 9 10 maids, Presley Anderson, Lily Bartee, Linnea Black, Kaylee 11 Burleson, Piper Davis, Yasmin Flores, Alyssa Franklin, Sarra 12 Garrison, Kylie Hicks, Shelby Hicks, Kaylah Lewis, Reagan 13 Lockhart, Juanna Mar De La Torre, Kaci McClendon, Ryleigh McLaughlin, Kaitlyn Nickell, Rlley Patterson, Lindy 14 Pilkington, Alex Tuggle, Cassie Williams, Emily Bolton, and 15 Scotty Sims and team sponsor, Christy Bartee; and 16 17 WHEREAS, the achievements of these student athletes 18 reflect immense credit upon their school, families, and the 19 entire community, and they are truly deserving of special 20 recognition; now therefore, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF 21 22 THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That the Leeds High School 23 Wrestling Team is honored and commended, and this resolution 24 is offered to its coaches and members in highest tribute, 25 along with sincere best wishes for continued success in all

future endeavors.

26